

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

18 March 2022

Change of Address & Telephone Number

With effect from Monday, 21 March 2022, the registered office and principal place of business and telephone number for AVZ Minerals Limited (ASX: AVZ, OTCQX: AZZVF) ("Company") will be:

Registered Office and Principal Place of Business

Level 2, 1 Walker Avenue WEST PERTH 6005

Telephone

+61867600

The Company's postal address and fax number remain unchanged as follows:

Postal Address

PO Box 520 WEST PERTH 6872

Fax

+61861182106

This announcement was authorised for release by Nigel Ferguson, Managing Director of AVZ Minerals Limited.

For further information, visit www.avzminerals.com.au or contact:

Mr. Jan de Jager or Mr. Ben Cohen

Joint Company Secretary AVZ Minerals Limited Phone: +61 8 6186 7600

Email: admin@avzminerals.com.au

AVZ Minerals Limited

Level 2, 1 Walker Avenue West Perth, WA 6005 Australia

T: +61 8 6186 7600 F: +61 8 6118 2106 E: admin@avzminerals.com.au

W: www.avzminerals.com.au

ABN 81 125 176 703

Directors

Non-Executive Chairman: John Clarke Managing Director: Nigel Ferguson Technical Director: Graeme Johnston Non-Executive Director: Rhett Brans Non-Executive Director: Peter Huljich

> Market Cap \$3.1bn

ASX Code: AVZ
OTCQX Code: AZZVF